REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024
Region 6

*********Counties*********

Hardin

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Hardin County

City Parks and Open Space
Recipient: City of Ackley

FY 2005  Prairie Bridges Bike Trail 518,615
FY 2008 Prairie Bridges Park $53,450
FY 2009 Prairie Bridges Park $75,000
FY 2010 Prairie Bridges Park $33,000

Recipient: City of Alden
FY 1990 Riverfront Park $50,000
FY 2006 lowa River access and portage at Alden $16,200

Recipient: City of Eldora

FY 1990 Deer Park $75,000
FY 2006 Eldora Rail-Trail $75,000
FY 2014 Gunderson Nature Park $75,000
FY 2022 Extend the lowa River’s Edge Trail $75,000
FY 2024 Memorial Park Trail Connection $75,000

Recipient: City of lowa Falls

FY 1990 Weaver land acquisition $40,000
FY 2008 Rock Run Creek Trail $78,560
FY 2014  North Park Trail segment $100,000

Recipient: City of Steamboat Rock

FY 2012  Old Mill Park acquisition $50,000
FY 2015 lowa River Trail development in Steamboat $50,000
Total: $939,825

County Conservation
Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY 1990 Per county allocations $9,086
FY 1990 Per population allocations $6,284
FY 1991 Per county allocations $12,415
FY 1991 Per population allocations $8,670
FY 1992  Per county allocations $6,121
FY 1992  Per population allocations $4,762
FY 1993  Per county allocations $4,917
FY 1993 Per population allocations $3,446
FY 1994  Per population allocations $3,222
FY 1994  Per county allocations $4,288
FY 1995 Per population allocations $3,437
FY 1995 Per county allocations $4,587
FY 1996  Per county allocations $5,527
FY 1996 Per population allocations $4,000
FY 1997 Per county allocations $6,054
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$4,389
$5,992
$4,411
$5,785
$4,084
$4,722
$6,695
$6,759
$4,769
$3,064
$4,680
$119
$183
$4,401
$6,782
$4,382
$6,705
$7,007
$4,556
$6,901
$4,464
$6,204
$9,627
$11,130
$7,203
$6,997
$10,858
$6,093
$9,148
$4,787
$7,362
$4,458
$6,893
$9,848
$5,559
$5,454
$9,653
$5,486
$9,684
$5,642
$9,711
$4,206
$7,296
$3,454
$6,125
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2020 Per population allocations
2020 Per county allocations
2021  Per county allocations
2021  Per population allocations
2022  Per county allocations
2022  Per population allocations
2023  Per county allocations
2023  Per population allocations
2024  Per county allocations
2024  Per population allocations

Hardin County Conservation Board
1991 lowa River Greenbelt

1998 lowa River Greenbelt
2005 Wilkinson Wildlife Area addition
2006 Headquarters Segment addition
2008 lowa River Greenbelt
2010 lowa River Greenbelt

Total:

Historical Resource Development
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Ackley Heritage Center
1990 Heritage reference collection
1996 Document/photograph collection
1997 Document/photograph collection
2000 Document/photograph collection
2002  Clutterville County School chimney

Ackley Public Library
1993 Patron use of microfilmed newspaper

City of Eldora
2009 Preservation of city records

City of lowa Falls
1990 lowa Falls video/microfilm project

County Historical Society
1999 Hardin County Farm Museum

Eldora Public Library
2000 Microfilm Eldora newspaper

Ellsworth Community College Osgood Lib.
2021  Ellsworth Community College archives

Hardin CCB
2006 Site 13HA30 survey & evaluation

$4,147
$7,421
$7,291
$4,142
$7,157
$3,694
$7,168
$3,755
$7,776
$2,666

$58,500
$55,250
$110,000
$130,000
$67,500
$432,100
$1,269,111

$1,000
$4,502
$4,469
$3,533
$3,500

$3,155

$2,273

$7,000

$1,000

$2,260

$13,970

$22,000
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Hardin County Board of Supervisors
1996 Restore Civil War parat rifle cannon

Hardin County Conservation Board
2017 Calkins Nature Area museum displays

Hardin County Farm Museum Corp.
2005 Video hist. of Goose Creek Country School

Hardin County Historic Preservation Com.
2004  Slayton Farms round barn roof rehab.

Hardin County Historic Preservation Comm
2008 National Register of Historic Places

2009 Eldora YMCA building roof project

John V. Nissly
1994 Preserve Ellsworth & Jones building

Kimery Zoellick
2009 Roof repair

Richard Vest

1991 Research: directory of public photo collection

St. Matt. by the Bridge Episcopal Church
1997 Roof repair
Total:

Land Management

Recipient:
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Pine Lake State Park
1994 Cabin upgrades
1994 Sewage system for existing cabins
1994  Trails
1994  Sidewalks
2000 Grist Mill renovation
2001 Waterline/ Sewer
2005 Pine Lake State Park
2007 Residence lift station
2007 Residence sewer connection
2008 Sewer, lift station
2009 Cabin upgrades
2009 Cabin upgrades
2009 Trail tile, roof
2009 Tile around house
2009 Storm damage cleanup
2009 Sewer and water connection

$3,500

$40,000

$3,000

$30,000

$12,370
$15,000

$12,000

$15,000

$660

$16,150
$216,342

$29,540
$20,518
$10,810
$11,740
$12,939
$69,795
$19,889
$6,000
$10,000
$16,000
$14,000
$6,680
$6,400
$7,000
$9,880
$15,940



Open Space

Total:

Recipient: Hardin County Treasurer
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Recipient: lowa Natural Heritage Foundation

FY
FY

2002
2014

Pine Lake State Park
Pine Lake State Park addition

Recipient: Pine Lake State Park
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1996
1998

Dam and spillway rehabilitation
Dam and spillway rehabilitation
Upper and lower dam restoration
Burmahl tract

Dam and spillway rehabilitation
Wallace and Charlene Blome tract
Evelyn Manning Estate tract

$267,131

$214
$312
$196
$192
$204
$220
$150
$116
$126
$148
$148
$164
$178
$1,500
$1,656
$1,664
$1,570
$1,618
$1,600
$1,502
$1,462
$1,474
$1,450
$1,540
$1,540
$1,618
$1,690
$1,742

$95,250
$51,000

$9,114
$1,553,809
$86,038
$959
$6,750
$47,000
$48,000
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2009

Trails
Trails
Trails
Trails
Restroom project
Trails

Recipient: Steamboat Rock

FY

2010

Roadside Vegetation
Recipient: Eldora State Training School

FY
FY

1993
1996

Luiken property
Total:

Seed
Trees & shrubs

Recipient: Hardin County
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2000
2008

Special equipment
Special seed production
Special seeding

Native seed

Equipment- no-till
Equipment- fire pumper
Kestrel project
Equipment- hydroSeeder
Seeding equipment
Equipment

Recipient: Hardin County IRVM
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2012
2015
2015
2016
2017
2019
2019
2019
2019

Equipment - GPS/GIS

Equipment purchase

Equipment purchase

IRVM Storage Building
Equipment-Prescribed Fire
Equipment- Kubota TRV-X1100
Equipment-Wholers slip-in fire unit
Roadside inventory

Roadside remnant vegetation survey
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY
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1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

$4,202
$25,433
$25,433
$118,067
$38,896
$4,940

$3,900
$2,144,785

$596
$2,026

$3,665
$916
$1,231
$1,608
$1,276
$2,350
$148
$2,018
$6,275
$68

$598
$151
$273
$8,505
$884
$3,540
$1,487
$1,720
$587
$39,919

$9,491
$700

$5,500
$2,700
$4,274
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Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
South Fork lowa River Watershed
South Fork lowa River Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
South Fork lowa River Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
South Fork lowa River Watershed
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation

$3,506
$1,455
$8,385
$5,480
$4,604
$8,015
$1,109
$697
$2,958
$3,347
$7,940
$12,000
$9,900
$947
$1,388
$1,500
$5,180
$1,992
$5,180
$12,093
$12,850
$1,985
$2,010
$8,041
$7,370
$2,457
$12,415
$4,827
$11,978
$3,997
$4,100
$12,300
$10,619
$8,212
$7,834
$2,476
$2,218
$6,653
$10,461
$3,283
$10,063
$3,283
$3,357
$10,061
$3,364
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Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Total:

$10,091
$7,274
$2,424
$1,941
$5,823
$6,863
$2,267
$6,984
$2,304
$7,965
$3,196
$7,001
$2,326
$7,789
$2,591
$363,393

Total REAP Allocations in Hardin County: $5,240,506






