REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024 Region 6

*********Counties******** Hardin



Hardin County

<u>City Parks a</u>	nd Open Sp	ace	
-	nt: City of A		
FY	2005	Prairie Bridges Bike Trail	\$18,615
FY	2008	Prairie Bridges Park	\$53,450
FY	2009	Prairie Bridges Park	\$75,000
FY	2010	Prairie Bridges Park	\$33,000
Recinier	nt: City of A	lden	
FY	1990	Riverfront Park	\$50,000
FY	2006	Iowa River access and portage at Alden	\$16,200
Danimina	at. Cit. of F	ldovo	
Recipier FY	nt: City of E 1990	Deer Park	\$75,000
FY	2006	Eldora Rail-Trail	
FY			\$75,000 \$75,000
	2014	Gunderson Nature Park	
FY	2022	Extend the Iowa River's Edge Trail Memorial Park Trail Connection	\$75,000
FY	2024	Memorial Park Trail Connection	\$75,000
Recipier	nt: City of Id	owa Falls	
FY	1990	Weaver land acquisition	\$40,000
FY	2008	Rock Run Creek Trail	\$78,560
FY	2014	North Park Trail segment	\$100,000
Recipier	nt: City of S	teamboat Rock	
FY	2012	Old Mill Park acquisition	\$50,000
FY	2015	Iowa River Trail development in Steamboat	\$50,000
		Total:	\$939,825
County Cons	servation		
		Special REAP Account	
FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$6,284
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$8,670
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$4,762
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$3,446
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$3,222
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$3,437
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$4,000
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
	-	•	. ,

FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$4,389
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$4,411
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$4,084
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$4,722
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$4,769
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$3,064
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$119
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$4,401
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$4,382
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$4,556
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$4,464
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$6,204
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$7,203
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$6,997
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$6,093
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$4,787
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$4,458
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$5,559
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$5,454
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$5,486
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$5,642
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$4,206
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$3,454
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125

	FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$4,147
	FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
	FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
	FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$4,142
	FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
	FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$3,694
	FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
	FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$3,755
	FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
	FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$2,666
	Paciniant:	Hardin C	County Conservation Board	
	FY	1991	lowa River Greenbelt	\$58,500
	FY	1998	Iowa River Greenbelt	\$55,250
	FY	2005	Wilkinson Wildlife Area addition	\$110,000
	FY	2006	Headquarters Segment addition	\$130,000
	FY	2008	Iowa River Greenbelt	\$67,500
	FY	2010	Iowa River Greenbelt	\$432,100
		2010	Total:	\$1,269,111
			iotai.	71,203,111
<u>Hi</u>	storical Reso	urce Dev	<u>velopment</u>	
		-	leritage Center	
	FY	1990	Heritage reference collection	\$1,000
	FY	1996	Document/photograph collection	\$4,502
	FY	1997	Document/photograph collection	\$4,469
	FY	2000	Document/photograph collection	\$3,533
	FY	2002	Clutterville County School chimney	\$3,500
	Recipient:	Ackley P	ublic Library	
	FY	1993	Patron use of microfilmed newspaper	\$3,155
	Recipient:	•		40.0=0
	FY	2009	Preservation of city records	\$2,273
	Recipient:	City of Id	owa Falls	
	FY	1990	Iowa Falls video/microfilm project	\$7,000
	D	6	the delicate	
			Historical Society	ć1 000
	FY	1999	Hardin County Farm Museum	\$1,000
	Recipient:	Eldora P	ublic Library	
	FY	2000	Microfilm Eldora newspaper	\$2,260
	Dociniont	Ellows	h Community College Occased Lib	
	FY	2021	h Community College Osgood Lib. Ellsworth Community College archives	\$13,970
	1 1	2021	Lisworth Community Conege archives	712,570
	Recipient:	Hardin C	ССВ	
	FY	2006	Site 13HA30 survey & evaluation	\$22,000

	Recipient:	Hardin C	county Board of Supervisors		
	FY	1996	Restore Civil War parat rifle cannon	\$3,500	
	•		County Conservation Board		
	FY	2017	Calkins Nature Area museum displays	\$40,000	
	Recinient:	Hardin C	County Farm Museum Corp.		
	FY	2005	Video hist. of Goose Creek Country School	\$3,000	
		2005	Trace moti or coose creek country someon	φ3,000	
	Recipient:	Hardin C	County Historic Preservation Com.		
	FY	2004	Slayton Farms round barn roof rehab.	\$30,000	
	-		County Historic Preservation Comm		
	FY	2008	National Register of Historic Places	\$12,370	
	FY	2009	Eldora YMCA building roof project	\$15,000	
	Recipient:	John V N	disch		
	FY	1994	Preserve Ellsworth & Jones building	\$12,000	
		1334	Treserve Ensworth & Jones Building	Ϋ12,000	
	Recipient:	Kimery Z	Zoellick		
	FY	2009	Roof repair	\$15,000	
	Recipient:				
	FY	1991	Research: directory of public photo collection	\$660	
	Positive Co Mark hards Biths Estavol Charles				
	Recinient:	St Matt	by the Bridge Enisconal Church		
	Recipient:		by the Bridge Episcopal Church Roof repair	\$16.150	
	•	St. Matt. 1997	by the Bridge Episcopal Church Roof repair Total:	\$16,150 \$216,342	
	•		Roof repair	\$16,150 \$216,342	
<u>Lar</u>	FY nd Managem	1997 nent	Roof repair Total:		
<u>Lar</u>	FY nd Managen Recipient:	1997 <u>nent</u> Pine Lak	Roof repair Total: e State Park	\$216,342	
<u>Lar</u>	FY nd Managen Recipient: FY	1997 <u>nent</u> Pine Lak 1994	Roof repair Total: e State Park Cabin upgrades	\$216,342 \$29,540	
<u>Lar</u>	FY nd Managen Recipient:	1997 <u>nent</u> Pine Lak	Roof repair Total: e State Park	\$216,342 \$29,540 \$20,518	
<u>Lar</u>	FY nd Managen Recipient: FY	1997 <u>nent</u> Pine Lak 1994	Roof repair Total: e State Park Cabin upgrades	\$216,342 \$29,540	
<u>Lar</u>	FY Managem Recipient: FY FY	1997 <u>nent</u> Pine Lak 1994 1994	Roof repair Total: e State Park Cabin upgrades Sewage system for existing cabins	\$216,342 \$29,540 \$20,518	
<u>Lar</u>	FY Managen Recipient: FY FY FY	1997 <u>nent</u> Pine Lak 1994 1994 1994	Roof repair Total: e State Park Cabin upgrades Sewage system for existing cabins Trails	\$216,342 \$29,540 \$20,518 \$10,810	
<u>Lar</u>	FY Managem Recipient: FY FY FY FY	1997 nent Pine Lak 1994 1994 1994	Roof repair Total: e State Park Cabin upgrades Sewage system for existing cabins Trails Sidewalks	\$216,342 \$29,540 \$20,518 \$10,810 \$11,740	
<u>Lar</u>	FY Managen Recipient: FY FY FY FY FY FY	1997 nent Pine Lak 1994 1994 1994 1994 2000	Roof repair Total: e State Park Cabin upgrades Sewage system for existing cabins Trails Sidewalks Grist Mill renovation	\$216,342 \$29,540 \$20,518 \$10,810 \$11,740 \$12,939	
<u>Lar</u>	FY nd Managem Recipient: FY FY FY FY FY FY FY	1997 nent Pine Lak 1994 1994 1994 2000 2001	Roof repair Total: e State Park Cabin upgrades Sewage system for existing cabins Trails Sidewalks Grist Mill renovation Waterline/ Sewer	\$29,540 \$29,518 \$10,810 \$11,740 \$12,939 \$69,795	
<u>Lar</u>	FY Managem Recipient: FY FY FY FY FY FY FY FY FY F	1997 nent Pine Lak 1994 1994 1994 2000 2001 2005	Roof repair Total: e State Park Cabin upgrades Sewage system for existing cabins Trails Sidewalks Grist Mill renovation Waterline/ Sewer Pine Lake State Park	\$29,540 \$29,518 \$10,810 \$11,740 \$12,939 \$69,795 \$19,889	
<u>Lar</u>	FY nd Managem Recipient: FY FY FY FY FY FY FY FY FY F	1997 nent Pine Lak 1994 1994 1994 2000 2001 2005 2007	Roof repair Total: e State Park Cabin upgrades Sewage system for existing cabins Trails Sidewalks Grist Mill renovation Waterline/ Sewer Pine Lake State Park Residence lift station	\$29,540 \$29,518 \$10,810 \$11,740 \$12,939 \$69,795 \$19,889 \$6,000	
<u>Lar</u>	FY nd Managem Recipient: FY FY FY FY FY FY FY FY FY F	1997 nent Pine Lak 1994 1994 1994 2000 2001 2005 2007	Roof repair Total: e State Park Cabin upgrades Sewage system for existing cabins Trails Sidewalks Grist Mill renovation Waterline/ Sewer Pine Lake State Park Residence lift station Residence sewer connection	\$29,540 \$20,518 \$10,810 \$11,740 \$12,939 \$69,795 \$19,889 \$6,000 \$10,000	
<u>Lar</u>	FY Managem Recipient: FY FY FY FY FY FY FY FY FY F	1997 nent Pine Lak 1994 1994 1994 2000 2001 2005 2007 2007 2008	Roof repair Total: e State Park Cabin upgrades Sewage system for existing cabins Trails Sidewalks Grist Mill renovation Waterline/ Sewer Pine Lake State Park Residence lift station Residence sewer connection Sewer, lift station	\$29,540 \$20,518 \$10,810 \$11,740 \$12,939 \$69,795 \$19,889 \$6,000 \$10,000 \$16,000	
<u>Lar</u>	FY nd Managem Recipient: FY FY FY FY FY FY FY FY FY F	1997 nent Pine Lak 1994 1994 1994 2000 2001 2005 2007 2007 2008 2009	Roof repair Total: e State Park Cabin upgrades Sewage system for existing cabins Trails Sidewalks Grist Mill renovation Waterline/ Sewer Pine Lake State Park Residence lift station Residence sewer connection Sewer, lift station Cabin upgrades	\$29,540 \$20,518 \$10,810 \$11,740 \$12,939 \$69,795 \$19,889 \$6,000 \$10,000 \$16,000 \$14,000	
<u>Lar</u>	FY nd Managem Recipient: FY FY FY FY FY FY FY FY FY F	1997 nent Pine Lak 1994 1994 1994 2000 2001 2005 2007 2007 2008 2009	Roof repair Total: e State Park Cabin upgrades Sewage system for existing cabins Trails Sidewalks Grist Mill renovation Waterline/ Sewer Pine Lake State Park Residence lift station Residence sewer connection Sewer, lift station Cabin upgrades Cabin upgrades	\$29,540 \$20,518 \$10,810 \$11,740 \$12,939 \$69,795 \$19,889 \$6,000 \$10,000 \$16,000 \$14,000 \$6,680	
<u>Lar</u>	FY nd Managem Recipient: FY FY FY FY FY FY FY FY FY F	1997 nent Pine Lak 1994 1994 1994 2000 2001 2005 2007 2007 2008 2009 2009	Roof repair Total: e State Park Cabin upgrades Sewage system for existing cabins Trails Sidewalks Grist Mill renovation Waterline/ Sewer Pine Lake State Park Residence lift station Residence sewer connection Sewer, lift station Cabin upgrades Cabin upgrades Trail tile, roof	\$29,540 \$20,518 \$10,810 \$11,740 \$12,939 \$69,795 \$19,889 \$6,000 \$10,000 \$16,000 \$14,000 \$6,680 \$6,400	

Total: \$267,131

Open Space Recipien

<u>en Space</u> Recipient: Hardin County Treasurer					
FY	1997	Local property tax reimbursement	\$214		
FY	1998	Local property tax reimbursement	\$312		
FY	1999	Local property tax reimbursement	\$196		
FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$192		
FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$204		
FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$220		
FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$150		
FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$116		
FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$126		
FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$148		
FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$148		
FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$164		
FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$178		
FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,500		
FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,656		
FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,664		
FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,570		
FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,618		
FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,600		
FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,502		
FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,462		
FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,474		
FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,450		
FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,540		
FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,540		
FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,618		
FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,690		
FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,742		
Recipient: Iowa Natural Heritage Foundation					
FY	2002	Pine Lake State Park	\$95,250		
FY	2014	Pine Lake State Park addition	\$51,000		
Recipient: Pine Lake State Park					
FY	1990	Dam and spillway rehabilitation	\$9,114		
FY	1991	Dam and spillway rehabilitation	\$1,553,809		
FY	1992	Upper and lower dam restoration	\$86,038		
FY	1992	Burmahl tract	\$959		
FY	1993	Dam and spillway rehabilitation	\$6,750		
FY	1996	Wallace and Charlene Blome tract	\$47,000		
FY	1998	Evelyn Manning Estate tract	\$48,000		

FY	1998	Trails	\$4,202
FY	1999	Trails	\$25,433
FY	1999	Trails	\$25,433
FY	2000	Trails	\$118,067
FY	2007	Restroom project	\$38,896
FY	2009	Trails	\$4,940
Docinionte	Chaanaba	ant Dard	
Recipient: FY	2010	Luiken property	\$3,900
11	2010	Total:	\$2,144,785
		iotai.	\$2,144,763
Roadside Vege	<u>etation</u>		
Recipient:		tate Training School	
FY	1993	Seed	\$596
FY	1996	Trees & shrubs	\$2,026
Recipient:	Hardin C	County	
FY	1990	Special equipment	\$3,665
FY	1990	Special seed production	\$916
FY	1990	Special seeding	\$1,231
FY	1991	Native seed	\$1,608
FY	1992	Equipment- no-till	\$1,276
FY	1993	Equipment- fire pumper	\$2,350
FY	1995	Kestrel project	\$148
FY	1995	Equipment- hydroSeeder	\$2,018
FY	2000	Seeding equipment	\$6,275
FY	2008	Equipment	\$68
Docinionte	Hardin C	County IDV/A	
Recipient: FY	2012	County IRVM Equipment - GPS/GIS	\$598
FY	2012	Equipment purchase	\$151
FY	2015	Equipment purchase	\$273
FY	2013	IRVM Storage Building	\$8,505
FY	2010	Equipment-Prescribed Fire	\$8,505 \$884
FY	2017	Equipment- Kubota TRV-X1100	\$3,540
FY	2019	Equipment-Wholers slip-in fire unit	\$3,540 \$1,487
FY	2019	Roadside inventory	\$1,487 \$1,720
FY	2019	Roadside remnant vegetation survey	\$587
	2013	Total:	\$39,919
		iotai.	\$33,313
Soil and Water			
		Water Conservation District	40.45
FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$9,491
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$700
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$5,500
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$2,700
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$4,274

FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$3,506
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,455
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$8,385
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$5,480
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,604
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$8,015
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,109
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$697
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,958
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$3,347
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$7,940
FY	2001	South Fork Iowa River Watershed	\$12,000
FY	2002	South Fork Iowa River Watershed	\$9,900
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$947
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$1,388
FY	2003	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,500
FY	2003	South Fork Iowa River Watershed	\$5,180
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2004	South Fork Iowa River Watershed	\$5,180
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$12,093
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$12,850
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,985
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$7,370
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$12,415
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,827
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$10,619
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$8,212
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,834
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
		- -	

FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,196
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
		Total:	\$363,393

Total REAP Allocations in Hardin County: \$5,240,506